Metro Charter Committee

The cities of Washington County appoint Vern Shahan to replace Mary Tobias as a member of the Charter Committee. Mr. Shahan will be present at the regularly scheduled July 2 meeting, and will assume the responsibility of representing the cities at that time.

Shirley Huffman, Mayor

Metro Charter Committee

P.O. Box 9236 • Portland • Oregon 97207 Phone 503-273-5570 • Fax 503-273-5554

July 2, 1992

Vicki Ervin Elections Director Multnomah County 1040 SE Morrison Street Portland, OR 97214

Dear Ms. Ervin,

This letter is to inform you that Mary Tobias, the member of the Metro Charter Committee representing Washington County cities, has resigned. She is being replaced by Vern Shahan.

Enclosed are a letter from Mary, stating her resignation, and a letter from Hillsboro Mayor Shirley Huffman, announcing the appointment of Mr. Shahan. I understand that Mayor Huffman is also sending a letter to you.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Janet Whitfield Committee Administrator Metro Charter Committee